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Местное со- 
противление 

Значение коэффициента,  

1 2 

Прямой вход  = 0,5 

Скруглен- 
ный вход 

 , = 0,25 

Выход в бак  =1 

 
Внезапное 

расширение 

трубы 

 = ( /  −1)2 = (d 2 / d 2 −1)2 
2 1 2 1 

2 / 1 1,1 1,2 1,3 1,4 1,5 
1,6 
1,7 

1,8 1,9 2 

 0,01 0,01 0,09 0,16 0,25 
0,36 
0,49 

0,64 0,81 1 

Внезапное 

сужение трубы 

 = 0.5(1− / ) = 0,5(1− d 2 / d 2 ) 
2 1 2 1 

2 / 1 0,1 0,2 0,3 0,4 0,5 0,6 0,7 0,8 0,9 

 0,45 0,4 0,25 0,3 0,25 0,2 0,15 0,1 0,05 

Диафрагма 
2 / 1 0,1 0,2 0,3 0,4 0,5 0,6 0,7 0,8 0,9 

 245 51,5 18,2 8,3 4 2 0,97 0,42 0,13 

Задвижка 
h/d 0,125 0,25 0,375 0,5 0,625 0,75 1 

 97,8 17 5,52 2,06 0,81 0,26 0,12 

Вентиль (де- 

лительная 

стенка под 
углом 45°) 

d, мм 20 40 80 100 150 

 
 

 
8 

 
4,9 

 
4 

 
4,1 

 
4,4 

Вентиль (де- 

лительная стенка 

вер- 
тикальная) 

d, мм 20 25 30 40 50 

 
 

 

10,5 

 

9,3 

 

8,6 

 

7,6 

 

6,9 
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